FINAL:

October 19, 2010 (7:57am)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - OCTOBER 19, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM
10-71160-7 CHARLES M. BATES Foster
33) Motion for Rule 2004 Examination filed by Creasy
Thomas V. Tanner William Callahan
10-71815-7 TIMOTHY HUGH CAMPBELL Shankman
30) Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens Callahan
10-71541-7 LAUREL A.LYTTON Magee
9) Motion to Redeem Property of Estate Vogel
10) Answer and Objection filed by Regional Acceptance Deborah Kirkpatrick
Order entered 10-18-10 withdrawing motion to redeem
08-71907-7 PATRICK & DEBORAH GRAHAM Delafield
26) Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens Creasy
order entered 10/18/10 granting motion
09-72049-7 CHARLENE MARIE BOWLES Janney
18) Trustee’s Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement Creasy

order entered 10/18/10 granting motion
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10-71610-7
13)

10-70325-7
29)

ANDY & JESSICA HALL
Reaffirmation Agreement by HSBC Mortgage Services

DEWEY (JR) & PATTY LUSK
Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens

11:00AM

Copeland to appear by calling conference number: 540-769-8744

09-72179-11
507/509)

07-70143-13
60)

10-71393-13
41)
44)

30)
24)

07-71499-13
75)

ROY C. GOMEZ
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/14/10

RYAN & BRANDY HECK
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case for Failure
to Make Plan Payments

GORDON & DONNA BROWN
Motion to Avoid Lien v. Virginia Credit Union, Inc.
Objection filed by Virginia Credit Union

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/29/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROGER & DORIS BALSER
Motion to Sever Chapter 13
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DeVries
Creasy

Palmer
McLean

Copeland
DIP

Shankman
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly
Sara John

Biddle
Connelly



09-73212-13
31)

09-71778-13
46)

08-72543-13
39)

09-70027-13
46)

08-70544-13
50)

64)

09-72529-13
37)

MICHELLE ALDERMAN GOAD
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

TIMOTHY R. FRITH
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

SUSAN ANN ROSSI
Status Hearing on employment of debtor

KURT MADISON JOHNSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

ERIC & MICHELLE SLUSHER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Creasy
Connelly

Goldstein
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Conditions of hearing on 8/10/10

TRACY MAE DICKERSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Palmer
Connelly



07-70970-13
50)

08-72489-13
47)

10-71756-13
20)

15)
19)

10-70093-13
39)

42)

08-71791-13
37)

ROBBY & BRENDA HOGAN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DANA GRAY PARSONS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

GARY & LeTINA SHAFFER
Obijection to Claim #1 of IRS for $29,406.78
Order to cont. to 12-14-10@11:00 in bench orders

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ANTHONY & NANCY FRANCIS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Conditions of hearing from 9/14/10

MATHEW & SHANNON MORRIS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Palmer
Connelly

(Amended Plan filed sets confirmation for 12/15 @9:00am)
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10-72175-13
17)

10-72336-13
5)

11)

09-70083-13
67)
68)

05-72982-13
55)

06-70778-13
63)

08-71207-13
46)

FRED LEONARD LAFFOON
Motion for Joint Administration with Case 10-72336
of Sherrie Regina Laffoon

SHERRIE REGINA LAFFOON
Motion for Joint Administration with Case 10-72175
of Fred Leonard Laffoon

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules

ANGELA NEAL MITCHELL
Motion to Approve Sale
Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement

REGINA ANNE SMITH
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JASON & JANA ABSHIRE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DONALD (Il) & VALERIE WRISTON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



08-70075-13
66)

07-71667-13
35)

07-71368-13
37)
41)
44)

58)

08-70259-13
112)

117)

10-70954-11
78/79)

TIMOTHY CALLAHAN & JENNIFER GARST-CALLAHAN Giles
Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments ~ Connelly

GLEN & LUCY PAGANS Giles
Notice of Hearing on Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
RICHARD ALLEN MORSE Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/14/10 Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee
Motion to Extend Time for Filing Amended Plan and Schedules

Show Cause for Debtor

KEVIN & DEBORAH HUGHES Giles
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan

R. L. PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION, INC. M. Black
Disclosure Statement and Plan - Amended 8/19/10 DIP
objections due by 10/12/10, no objections filed
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09-71098-13
71)

10-71602-11
32)

08-72550-136
66)
67)

10-72381-11
17)
33)

19)

24)

25)

DAVID SWEENEY & LAUREL SILBER-SWEENEY M. Black
Objection to Claim #21 of Harley-Davidson Credit Corp.  Connelly

LORNE I. KAUFMAN M. Black
First Application for Compensation for Debtor’s DIP
Counsel/Reimbursement of Expenses

KEITH DARNELL PALMER M. Black
Notice of Default on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank, NA Connelly
Objection filed by Debtor

Order entered 10/15/10 to continue matter to 11/4/10 @3:00pm

MNE BROADCASTING, LLC M. Black
Debtor’s Motion to Compel Turnover {section 543(b)(2)} DIP
Memorandum in Support of Motion to Compel

Order entered 10-18-10 dismissing motion to compel

Application to Employ Borsari & Paxson as Special Counsel for
Debtor-in-possession

Motion to Dismiss Case for Abuse field by Steven Higgs
Charter Communications

Memorandum of Law in Support of Motion to Dismiss

filed by Charter Communications

Order entered 10-18-10 re: transfer of case to Southern

District of West Virginia
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09-72046
373)
260)
262)
263)
339)
340)

EDWARD C PARK, 111

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/12/10
Objection filed by BB&T Company
Objection filed by StellarOne Bank
Objection filed by USTrustee

Objection filed by StellarOne Bank
Objection filed by USTrustee
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Magee/Goldstein
DIP

William Callahan
Paul Black
Joseph Guzinski
William Smith
Margaret Garber



